Amsterdam Boil Water Advisory expands

AMSTERDAM, N.Y. (NEWS10) – The City of Amsterdam boil water notice has been revised to Van Dyke Avenue from Northampton Road to Lindbergh Avenue; Coolidge Road from Market Street to Romeyn Avenue; Pershing Road from Coolidge Road to Romeyn Avenue; Romeyn Avenue from Lindbergh Avenue to Northampton Road.

Officials say it now includes the Henrietta Heights area (ALL streets west of Northampton Road from Phillips Street to the North City Line, including Henrietta Blvd. and Evelyn Avenue).

Residents in all the above areas will need to boil their water until further notice.

Questions about this boil water advisory should be directed to the Department of Public Works at 518-842-3691 or the Engineering Department at 518-841-4301.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s